CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Board Meeting
January 18, 2018

PURCHASES EXCEEDING $25,000.00 FOR THE PERIOD

OCTOBER 1 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2017

REPORT E

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on May 16, 2002, a description of expenditures exceeding

$25,000.00 for library service materials and for CLEVNET - related goods and services is submitted.

Date

12/08/17
12/15/17
12/29/17

Date

10/27/17
10/27/17
11/10/17
12/01/17

LIBRARY SERVICE MATERIALS

Description Agency

Database Subscriptions  IT/CLEVNET
Database Subscriptions  IT/CLEVNET
Database Subscriptions  Main Library

Supplier
InfoGroup
OhioNet

West Publishing

CLEVNET-RELATED GOODS AND SERVICES

Description Agency

Computer Maintenance  IT/CLEVNET
Computer Maintenance  IT/CLEVNET
Computer Hardware IT/CLEVNET
Computer Maintenance  IT/CLEVNET

Supplier
SirsiDynix
CentraComm
Network Dynamics
SirsiDynix

Amount
181,967.00
76,950.00
29,916.00

Amount
483,436.86
184,850.00

78,820.00
46,000.00

Above vendors are in compliance with Cleveland Public Library’s Equal Opportunity Guidelines as adopted on May 19,

1977.



