## **CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY**

## **Board Meeting**

January 18, 2018

# <u>PURCHASES EXCEEDING \$25,000.00 FOR THE PERIOD</u> <u>OCTOBER 1 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2017</u>

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on May 16, 2002, a description of expenditures exceeding \$25,000.00 for library service materials and for CLEVNET - related goods and services is submitted.

# **LIBRARY SERVICE MATERIALS**

<u>Date</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Agency</u>	<u>Supplier</u>	<u>Amount</u>
12/08/17	Database Subscriptions	IT/CLEVNET	InfoGroup	181,967.00
12/15/17	Database Subscriptions	IT/CLEVNET	OhioNet	76,950.00
12/29/17	Database Subscriptions	Main Library	West Publishing	29,916.00

#### **CLEVNET-RELATED GOODS AND SERVICES**

<u>Date</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Agency</u>	<u>Supplier</u>	<u>Amount</u>
10/27/17	Computer Maintenance	IT/CLEVNET	SirsiDynix	483,436.86
10/27/17	Computer Maintenance	IT/CLEVNET	CentraComm	184,850.00
11/10/17	Computer Hardware	IT/CLEVNET	Network Dynamics	78,820.00
12/01/17	Computer Maintenance	IT/CLEVNET	SirsiDynix	46,000.00

Above vendors are in compliance with Cleveland Public Library's Equal Opportunity Guidelines as adopted on May 19, 1977.